11/00	
1595 PM (F) @ 1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	4/0.4\



JHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1012795	518		
	Please record the attached original documents cocopy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Tim Moore Paul Fischer Darryl Hymel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp. Internal Address:		
Za no	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 21, 2000	City: Wood Dale State: Illinois ZIP 60191 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ · es ☒ No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is: <u>January 21. 2000</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09 48 96 3		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: L. Friedman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.√0 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. L. Friedman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	an is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature January 24, 2000 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 09489636 mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/02/2000 TTON11 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

00000008 032470

ASSIGNMENT

We, Tim Moore, of 1620 Fairway La.	16
Naperville, IL 6	0565
Paul Fischer, of 6824 meade Ro	
Downers Grove, 11 605	5/6
and Darryl Hymel, of 38W240 Christina	
Batavia III. 60510	

all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and d sclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States intitled

AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AGENT LOG-ON WITH PSEUDO-PORT

signed by us on the date set forth below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1/21_____, 2000

Tim Moore

1/21 , 2000

Paul Fischer

1/21 , 2000

Darryl Hymel

PATENT REEL: 010574 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 01/24/2000